In thousands of tenge Tenge

US Dollar Euro Russian

ruble Total

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  131,627 57,603 14 – 189,244

Amounts due from financial institutions 597,584 – – – 597,584

Trade and other receivables 12,053 – 154,428 – 166,481

Loans to customers 2,078,881 – – – 2,078,881

Total financial assets  2,820,145 57,603 154,442 – 3,032,190

Financial liabilities   –

Borrowings from third parties 115,653 – 1,125,720 – 1,241,373

Borrowings from related parties – – 1,793,561 – 1,793,561

Trade and other payables 6,651  58,876 – 65,527

Total financial liabilities 122,304 – 2,978,157 – 3,100,461

Open position  2,697,841 57,603 (2,823,715) – (68,271)

Analysis of sensitivity to the foreign exchange market

The effect on equity does not differ from the effect on the income statement and other comprehensive income.

Negative amounts in the table reflect a potential net decrease in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income, while positive amounts reflect a potential net increase. An equivalent decrease in the exchange rate of each

of the following currencies against the tenge will have the opposite effect on profit before tax.

In thousands of tenge 2021  2020

Currency

Change in

exchange rate

in%

Effect on profit

before corporate

income tax expense

Change in

exchange rate

in%

Effect on profit

before corporate

income tax expense

US dollar 20% (6,089)  20% 11,521

US dollar -20% 6,089  -20% (11,521)

Euro 20% (432,715)  20% (564,743)

Euro -20% 432,715  -20% 564,743

Russian ruble 20% 2,539  20% –

Russian ruble -20% (2,539)  -20% –

Prepayment risk

Prepayment risk is the risk that the Company will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay

or request repayment earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate mortgages when interest rates fall.

Management of the Company believes that creditors will not request early repayment of loans and borrowers will not

make earliest repayments, which may impact significantly on Company’s net income. This assumption is based on

historical data from two previous financial years.

MICROFINANCE ORGANIZATION MOGO KAZAKHSTAN LLP